FORM 1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-DELAWARE [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: November 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC. ADDRESS: 1 CROWN WAY PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154-4599 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2339116, 2446117, 1840582, 2630100
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/763-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Attorney Docket No.: 1417-241	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. G. Franktin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	May 26, 2004 Signature Date Description of pages Including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment of Trademarks"), dated and effective as of November 20, 2002, is made by and among CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC., a Penosylvania corporation ("Crown"), CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Crown ("Crown Holdings"), CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Crown Holdings ("Crown Technologies") (Crown, Crown Holdings, and Crown Technologies each an "Assignor"), and CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation ("Constar").

WHEREAS Crown Technologies owns certain Trademark Assets (as defined below) that are used or held for use exclusively in Constar's business;

AND WHEREAS Assignors desire to assign, transfer, convey and deliver all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Assets.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Crown Technologies hereby assigns to Crown Holdings, and Crown Holdings hereby accepts, all of Crown Technologies' right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A and any other trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logotypes, or designs used or held for use exclusively in Constar's business (the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Exhibit A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and fixture infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Assets").
- 2. Crown Holdings hereby assigns to Crown, and Crown hereby accepts, all of Crown Holdings' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, including without limitation all rights in and to the Trademark Assets acquired by Crown Holdings under Section I hereof.
- 3. Crown hereby assigns to Constar, and Constar hereby accepts, all of Crown's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, including without limitation all rights in and to the Trademark Assets acquired by Crown under Section 2 hereof.
- 4. Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver such instruments of conveyance or transfer and to take such other reasonable actions as may be reasonably requested to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets as specified herein.

571505.8_{.01}

是是是一种,这种是一种,也是一种,我们就是一种,我们就是一种,我们就是一种,我们也是一种,我们也会会会一种,我们也会会会一种,我们也会会会会一种,我们也会会会会

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first set forth above.

CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC

By:

Name: Torsten J. Kreider

Title: Vice President-Planning & Development

CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Вν

Name: William T. Gallagher

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Daniel A. Abramowicz

Title: Executive Vice President

Corporate Technologies

CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC.

Вγ

Name James C. Cook

Title: Executive Vice President,

Chief Financial Officer and

Бестегату

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

ŜS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared Torsten Kreider, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President, Planning and Development of CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia. Phila, County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared William T. Gallagher, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President and Secretary of CROWN CORK & SEAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANÉ, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila County My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

CONSTAR CORP

☑ 007/01]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

SS

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared Daniel A. Abramowicz, who acknowledged himself to be Executive Vice President, Corporate Technologies of CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Philacelphia, Phila. County

My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

SS

On this 20th day of November, 2002 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, personally appeared James C. Cook, who acknowledged himself to be Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, and acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.

ιγν Ρublic

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

I do hereby certify that Crown Cork & Seal Company, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A. and that Torsten Kreider who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

Notary Public

(Sea!)

の関連を表現をは、1975年のでは、1975年のでは、1975年の1

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J., KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that Crown Cork & Seal Holdings, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and that William T. Gallagher who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

Notary Public

(Seal)

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

(do hereby certify that Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation, is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and that Daniel A. Abramowicz who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

(Seal)

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

CORPORATION NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that Constar International Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and that James C. Cook who has signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is a lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 20th day of November 2002.

Notary Public

(SēgI)

是这种,我们就是这种的,我们就是这种的人,我们就是这种的人,我们就是一种,我们是这种的人,我们是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种的人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是这种人,我们也是

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH J. KANE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires December 15, 2005

<u>EXHIBI</u>T A

	Соиптту	l Mark	D				
crown Ret.	TIT TIT	CONSTAR	Status	Appln, No.	Appin, Date	Regn. No.	Regn Date
######################################	- 	CONSTAR	<u> IP</u>				
A6225	US	CONSTAR	- LG			456246	6/30/1992
6225	T BX	CONSTAR and Design	LG	74/427235	8/23/1993	1840582	6/21/1994
76224	- C A	CONSTAR AND DESIGN	LG	984115	<u>2/20/2001</u>	699 387	2/20/2001
Marin 1915 ZZ™	dGB−−	CONSTAR and Design		694443	11/26/1991	416344	9/3/1953
71.7224	- HU	CONSTAR and Design	LG	2261655		2261655	2/19/2001
#6224 #6224 #6224 #6224 #6224 #66234	- MX	CONSTAR and Design	LP"	M0101105	2/20/2001		
7.5224	TR	CONSTAR and Dasign	<u> </u>	143717	6/30/1992	<u>4562</u> 46	4/7/1994
26224	TUS	CONSTAR and Design	LP	2001/03503	2/21/2001		
V V6224	US	CONSTAR and Design		76/114291	8/22/2000		
<u> </u>		NITROSTAR	LP	AWAITED	4/15/2002		
16216	PX.	OXBAR	<u> </u>	943720	8/5/1999	0658 5 50	8/5/1999
96216 86216 66216 86216	CA DE	OXBAR	LP_	1025839	8/12/1999		
<u> </u>		OXBAR	LG_	39947897,3/20	8/10/1999	399 47 897	12/17/1999
6216	Tok	OXBAR	LG	VA1999/03330	8/17/1999	VR2000/01564	3/23/2000
716	FR	OXBAR	LG	99/807858	8/13/1999	9/807858	8/13/1999
<u> 416</u>	GB	OXBAR	<u> L</u> G	2189144	2/18/1999	2189144	2/18/1999
a21€	SE	OXBAR	LG	99-05647	8/10/1999	347007	6/21/2001
16216	US	OXBAR	LPA	75/769688	8/6/1999		<u> </u>
E6015	BX	OXBAR	LGK	734636	9/21/1989	455852	9/21/1989
25015	DE	OXBAR	LGK	C39603/16Wz	9/11/1989	1167204	9/11/1989
8015 <u> </u>	DK 	OXBAR	LGK	6686/89	9/12/1989	2408-1991	4/26/1991
260 16	ES	OXBAR	LGK	1519854	9/18/1989	1519854	
16015 	FR	OXBAR ""	LGK_	154563	9/14/1989	1550894	9/14/1989
6015	IT	OXBAR	LGK	<u>12</u> 645C	9/14/1989	565484	9/14/1989
e6015	SE	OXBAR	LG	89 -8559	9/12/1989	225169	8/30/1991
<u>- </u>	PH	OXBAR (Class 1)	<u>i </u>	<u></u>	10/9/2002		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	PH	OXBAR (Class 20)	<u></u>		10/9/2002	j	
-	PH	OXBAR (Class 21)			10/9/2002		
66212	CE	<u>5</u> TARFLASK	LG	1393391	11/17/1999	1393891	118/2001
K6212	GB [STARFLASK	LP				1
6212	GB .	STARFLASK	<u>LG</u>	2184068	12/8/1998	2184068	12/8/1998
6212	<u>GB</u>	STARFLASK	LLG	21 9 9460	6/8/1999	2199480	6/8/1999
15212	US	STARFLASK	LG .	75/860983	11/30/1999	2440523	11/30/1999
A6721	US	STARFLEX	LP ,	AWAITED	\$/20/2002		7,7,7,2,1,7,0,0,0
	BX	STARSHIELD	LR	953028	12/17/1999	674890	5/2/2001
	CA I	STARSHIELD [LP .	1044448	1/31/2000		1
	DE I	STARSHIELD	LR i	39836147.9/21	6/29/1998	39836147	6/29/1998
107-	DE I	STARSHIELD (<u>L</u> G	39836148.7	6/29/1998	39836148	8/31/1995
	DK T	STARSHIELD	L <u>r</u>			VR200003478	7/20/2000
		STARSHIELD	<u>LG</u>	98741086	7/9/1996	9871086	7/9/1998
M1721		STARSHIELD	U		- -		
<u>:-! </u>		STARSHIELD	LR	2170707	6/2 6/1998	2170707	6/26/1998
16721 C		STARSHIELD	<u> </u>	-			1 272
		STARSHIELD	LG j	392524	7/1/1999	TM125293	12/19/2000
12721 T	<u> </u>	STARSHIELD		392525	7/14/1999	TM124180	11/24/2000
670-	<u>. S</u>	STARSHIELD I		75/418545	1/15/1998	2339116	4/4/2000
	J <u>\$</u> 3			75/998673		2448117	4/24/2000

Mai			·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	/ Country	Mark	Status	Appin, No.	Appln, Date	Regn. No	Regn. Date
Rel.	TUS	TSTARSHIELD SOLUTIONS	LPK AR	75/898932	1/2/2001		
5242	† <u>**</u>	SUPERSTAR	LP	823467414	12/12/2000		<u> </u>
6720	BR	SUPERSTAR	I LP	823467422	12/12/2000		
6720	CA	SUPERSTAR	LP _	1083 <u>91</u> 7	11/22/2000		
5720	TCE	SUPERSTAR	TLR	1966365	11/22/2000	1966365	1 <u>1/22/2</u> 001
Ø7 <u>29</u>	MX	SUPERSTAR	LR	462441	12/13/2000	691503	12/13/2001
5720	+ <u>////</u> ///	SUPERSTAR	ŢĻP	452442	12/13/2000		
5720	US	SUPERSTAR	I.R	75/404006	12/11/1997	2455405	5/29/2001
6720	. US	SUPERSTAR	LR	سي 75/404006	12/11/1997	2400496	10/31/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 05/26/2004